<u>------</u>NO. 9441----P. 1--

PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev.10/02)	CADATION ON THE CONTENT	
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
UCB, S.A.	Name: <u>Taminco, S.A.</u> Address: <u>Pantserschipstraaf</u> <u>(Wondelgem), Belgium</u>	_207, B-9000 <u>, Gent</u>
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Pa XX Corporation - Belgium Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Corporation - State	15.1.1.11
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other - Joint Stock Compa	iny of Belgium
	erger nange of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.	ment from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.	(s)
	2,649,695; 2,548,921; 2,593	,332; 2,799,998
Additional numbers attached? No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence 6. Total number of applications	and registrations involved: 4
Name: WE <u>NDEROTH, LIND & PONAC</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).	\$ <u>115</u> (TM97-285)
Internal Address: <u>Kaushal R. Odedra</u> Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., S	Enclosed Check No.	d to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>200</u>		
	'	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
<u>Kaushal R. Odedra</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature February Date	<u>r 6, 2005</u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0796

700152284



ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

This document is to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to confirm the following assignment:

Whereas,

UCB, S.A., a corporation of Belgium ("ASSIGNOR")

is the current owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations on the attached schedule; and

Whereas,

Taminco, S.A., a joint stock company of Belgium, Pantserschipstraat, 207, 9000, Gent (Wondelgem), Belgium ("ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, goodwill and the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date

Signature

Name

Allen NORRIS

Proxy and legal representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0797 Reg. No. 2,649,695 BUCKBACK

Reg. No. 2,548,921 FLOWSAN

Reg. No. 2,593,332 LAGOON 40

Reg. No. 2,799,998 TAMINCO & design

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 02/08/2005